To  amend clause 5.9 of the Articles of Association and to confirm it in the new
wording as follows:

The  Supervisory Board shall have the right, during a period of three years from
the  moment of entry into force of  this wording of the Articles of Association,
to  increase  the  share  capital  up  to  EUR  160,000 (one  hundred  and sixty

thousand).

4. Option pricing

To  accept  that  during  the  execution  of  the  option  program  approved  on
29.09.2020, the price of own shares to be transferred and the price of shares to
be  issued shall be  the nominal value  of the shares  valid at the  time of the